CASSAR CAR Committee Chairman Duties

The CAR Liaison Committee Chairman Shall:

ROLE	DUTIES
Advisor to the	1. Identify CAR / SAR candidates for recognition.
CASSAR Chapters	Offer assistance to the various Chapters of the CASSAR Society.
Advisor to the CASSAR President	 Identify CAR / SAR candidates for recognition. Advise the SAR State President in recognizing CAR members who have shown exemplary service to their society. They may be awarded the CAR Medal of Appreciation.
	 The bronze medal should be presented at the Chapter level during a regularly scheduled chapter event.
	 The silver medal should be presented at the Annual CAR State Meeting. The gold medal may only be presented by the National Society. The Senior CAR officers from the DAR are also eligible to receive this medal and should be presented at the Annual State DAR Conference. Members of the SAR are also eligible to receive this award for their contributions in supporting the CAR. He can serve as a senior officer, assist with field trips, civic projects and the many programs promoted for the CAR.
	 Report Activities of the CAR Liaison Committee to the Annual Spring Membership Meeting.
	 Report CASSAR activities of this Committee to the National CAR Liaison Committee after the Annual Spring Membership Meeting.
CAR Liaison	 Act as the California Society SAR representative to the California Society Children of the American Revolution (CAR).
	 Represent the CASSAR to the Annual Meetings of the CAR, and will act on behalf of the California Society SAR State President, if he is unavailable to attend their meeting.
	 Maintain close communication with the Senior President of the CAR, coordinating the SAR Scholarship award and Certificate of Appreciation. This cash award and certificate is presented at the annual meeting of the CAR and is awarded to the selected recipient for outstanding scholastic achievement.
	 The recipient should also be active in many ways that demonstrate ability, integrity and leadership potential.
	 Applications for this award should be received by the State Chairman by January 1st from the Senior CAR President.